

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.583 OF 2025
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 230 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4479 OF 2021

Suresh Shripati Lakal

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Pramod A. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. A. S. Shinde, AGP for Respondent - State

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. J.]

DATE : 5th AUGUST, 2025

ORDER :

Issue simple notice to Respondents No.4 and 5, returnable
on 13th August, 2025.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE