



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

970 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 583 OF 2025

SURESH SHRIPATI LAKAL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kulkarni P.A.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde

Advocate for Respondent nos.4 and 5 : Ms.Meghna Gaur h/f Mr. P.D.
Suryawanshi

...

AND

971 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 584 OF 2025

SANJAY SHIVRAM GHULE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kulkarni P.A.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde

Advocate for Respondent nos.4 and 5 : Ms.Meghna Gaur h/f Mr. P.D.
Suryawanshi

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL - JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 1st OCTOBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate Ms. Meghna S. Gaur h/f Mr. P.D. Suryawanshi, submits that she waives notice for respondent nos.4 and 5 and prays for time to take instructions.

2. Stand over to 8th October, 2025.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)