

IN THE HIGH COURT of JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**921 WRIT PETITION NO. 10567 OF 2016**

DILIP BABURAO BHAGAT AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

**AND**

**923 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 60 OF 2016**

**IN WP/6337/2015**

ADARSH SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDALS THROUGH ITS  
PRINCIPAL GAJANAND REVENASIDDAPPA WALE

VERSUS

P P LUBAL

**AND**

**924 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 217 OF 2017**

**IN WP/11204/2016**

SKYS SUGARS THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHAIKH IMRAN  
SHAIKH SHAKIL

VERSUS

V D SHEVADE

**AND**

**925 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 62 OF 2018**

**IN WP/6967/2015**

AISHA BEGUM MOHD. ABDULLAH INAMDAR AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

**AND**

**927 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 258 OF 2021**

**IN WP/4725/2016**

GANESH MAHADEO NALAWADE

VERSUS

GAJANAN SUSAR EDUCATION OFFICER SECONDARY ZILLA  
PARISAHD OSMANABAD

**AND**

**928 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 665 OF 2023**

**IN WP/6347/2017**

KIRAN KASINATH BADUJAR

VERSUS

SHRI SUMANT BHANGE

**AND**  
**929 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 931 OF 2023**  
**IN WP/458/2020**  
MOHAMMAD HIDAYATULLAH S/O MOHAMMAD  
SAYEEDULLAH  
VERSUS  
MOHINUDDIN S/O BABALAL TASHILDAR  
**AND**  
**930 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 173 OF 2024**  
**IN WP/3648/2023**  
BAJIRAO BHURAO WANWAY  
VERSUS  
MANUKUMAR SHRIVASTAV  
**AND**  
**931 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 118 OF 2025**  
**IN WP/5639/2024**  
ANJALI D/O SHESHRAO KABADE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL  
SECRETARY  
**AND**  
**932 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2025**  
**IN CP/740/2023**  
SURESH SUKHDEO GAWANE  
VERSUS  
MILIND MHASEKAR TEH STATE OF MAHARASHTRA  
**AND**  
**933 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 181 OF 2025**  
**IN WP/6569/2023**  
MUKRAM JAAN GUL MOHD KHAN PATHAN  
VERSUS  
DR K H GOVINDRAJ PRINCIPAL SECRETARY URBAN  
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT MANTRALAYA MUMBAI  
**AND**  
**934 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 381 OF 2025**  
**IN WP/5287/2024**  
SHARDA SAKHRAM KHATAL  
VERSUS  
MR P K JADHAV THE ADDITION DEPUTY SECRETARY RALAR  
DEVELOPMENT DIVISION, BHANDHKAM BHAVAN

**AND**  
**935 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 583 OF 2025**

SURESH SHRIPATI LAKAL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY  
**AND**  
**936 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 584 OF 2025**

SANJAY SHIVRAM GHULE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

...

- All learned advocates for the Petitioners are present.
- Mr. A.R. Kale, Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, Mr. N.D. Batule, Mr. A.V. Lavte, Miss. N.B. Kamble and Smt. V.S. Chaudhari – AGPs for Respondent/s – State

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 7, 2025**

**PER COURT:**

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 28.11.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**(VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**